Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City against JUANA
RAGANAS CASTILLO married to DIONISIO SAN PEDRO
CASTILLO, Mortgagors, with postal address at 1259,
Gonzalo St., San Andres, Malate, Manila to satisfy the
mortgage indebtedness which as of April 28, 2023,
amounted to ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND
TWENTY ONE PESOS & 28/100 (Php. 135,021.28) Philippine
Currency, excluding penalties, Attorney’s Fees and
expenses of the foreclosure, the undersigned authorized
Sheriff IV, will sell at public auction on July 22, 2025 at 9:00
in the morning or soon thereafter at the Regional Trial
Court, Naic Cavite, to the highest bidder in CASH or

[...]

Mortgagee, over a real estate property including improvements
thereon, described in and covered by TRANSFER
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. (T-887090) 25818, of the
Registry of Deeds for the Province of Cavite, in order to
satisfy the outstanding loan obligation of the Respondents/
Mortgagors in the amount of TWO HUNDRED FOUR
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN PESOS & 54/
100 (Php204,687.54), inclusive of interest, penalties and
other charges, as of September 16, 2024, the undersigned
Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court
of Cavite thru her deputy, Rhiz Sañel C. Toledo, will sell at
public auction on September 9, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in

[...]

3, 2021 at 217 Patio Tirona Brgy. Malagasang 2-D,
Imus City, Cavite, that at the time of their death they left
us a parcel of land located at Brgy. San Gabriel, General
Trias City, Cavite, covered by Transfer Certificate of
Title No. 057-2012032870 containing an area of One
Hundred Three (103) square meters, and was Extra-
Judicially Settled among the legal heirs, executed on
June 11, 2025 and ratified before Notary Public Atty.
Gabriel B. Octava, under Doc. No. 349, Page No. 70,
Book No. III, Series of 2025.

Publication: PMC Pulso ng Makabagong Caviteño News Publication

[...]

Two (2) parcel of land located at Brgy. San Gabriel,
General Trias City, Cavite, covered by Transfer Certificate
of Title No. 057-2012034798 containing an area of Fifty-
Four (54) square meters and Transfer Certificate of
Title No. 057-2012032870 containing an area of One
Hundred Three (103) square meters, and was Extra-
Judicially Settled among the legal heirs, executed before
Notary Public Atty. Gabriel B. Octava, under Doc. No.
348, Page No. 70, Book No. III, Series of 2025.

Publication: PMC Pulso ng Makabagong Caviteño News Publication